OP \$320.00 57257

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Electronic Descaling 2000, Inc. via Choson Research Corporation	08/24/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Water Technologies, Inc.					
Street Address:	433 Park Point Dr.					
Internal Address:	Suite 250					
City:	Golden					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80401					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5725778
Patent Number:	5710536
Patent Number:	5670041
Patent Number:	6295411
Patent Number:	5776334
Patent Number:	5951856
Patent Number:	5916490
Patent Number:	6292085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)574-3855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317 573-8888

Email: BRedding@cgglawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan S. Redding

Address Line 1: 8888 Keystone Crossing Blvd.

PATENT REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0988

500193161

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46240

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan S. Redding

Total Attachments: 4

source=GlobWaterPatentAssign#page1.tif source=GlobWaterPatentAssign#page2.tif source=GlobWaterPatentAssign#page3.tif source=GlobWaterPatentAssign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0989

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHOSON RESEARCH CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), owns, by assignment from ELECTRONIC DESCALING 2000, INC. (signature page attached), the right, title and interest in and to the inventions relating to Eight (8) United States Patents identified on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

WHEREAS, GLOBAL WATER TECHNOLOGIES. INC., a corporation having its principal executive offices located at 433 Park Point Drive, Suite 250, Golden, CO 80401, (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to the Letters Patent that have been granted in the United States and which have been granted and/or may be granted in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00) and of other good and valuable considerations as set forth on Exhibit "B" attached hereto, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said inventions, said patent and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all Letters Patent, including any and all reissues thereof, issued on said inventions, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, the undersigned does hereby agree to communicate to assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned has executed this Assignment under seal, for the purposes set forth herein.

CHOSON RESEARCH CORPORATION,

Date: AUGUST 24, 2005

PATENT REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0990. State of Pennsylvania

County of Managonary:

This 2 day of August, 2005, before me personally came the above-named DANIEL CHO, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he is an officer of CHOSON RESERACH CORPORATION duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf and hereby so does and that executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
David M. Capanoni, Notary Public
Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County
My commission expires February 10, 2007

PATENT REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0991

Page 1 of 3

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned has executed this Assignment under seal, for the purposes set forth herein.

ELECTRONIC DESCALING 2000, INC.

By:

Seraid E. Faştman

President

Date:

State of Pennsylvania

County of Jelewaie

This A day of Action 2005, before me personally came the above-named GERALD E. FASTMAN, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he is an officer of ELECTRONIC DESCALING 2000, INC., duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf and hereby so does and that executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

notherne light Princent G. Gott John, Pology Froit Colombo Tod. Discours Indiany Ny Colombo Indiana (1977 2017

Page 2 of 2

١

EXHIBIT "A"

RECORDED: 12/13/2006

T									1		
STATUS	9/10/05 (8th) Main. Fee Due 9/10/09 (12th) Main. Fee Due	7/20/05 (8th) Main, Fee Due 7/20/09 (12th) Main. Fee Due	3/23/09 (12th) Main. Fee Due 3/23/09 (12th) Main. Fee Due	LAST DAY to pay 4 Mannenance Fee: 9/23/2005	3/25/05 (4th) Main. Fee Due 3/25/09 (8th) Main. Fee Due 3/25/13 (12 th) Main. Fee Due	LAST DAY to pay 4th Maintenance Fee: 9/25/2005	1/7/06 (8th) Main. Fee Due 1/7/10 (12th) Main. Fee Due	3/14/07 (8th) Main. Fee Due 3/14/11 (12th) Main. Fee Duc	12/29/06 (8th) Main. Fee Due 12/29/10 (12th) Main. Fee Due	3/8/05 (4th) Main. Fee Due 3/8/09 (8th) Main. Fee Due 3/8/13 (12 th) Main. Fee Due	LAST DAY to pay 4th Maintenance Fee: 9/8/2005
OUR FILE NO.	5145-2	5145-3	5145-4		5145-6		5145-8	5145-11	5145-16,2	5145-19	
ISSUE DATE	3/10/1998	1/20/1998	9/23/1997		9/25/2002		7/7/1998	661/4/16	6/23/1999	9/8/2001	
PATENT NUMBER	5,725,778	5,710,536	5,670,041 🗸		6,295,411		5,776,334	5,951,856 ا	5,916,490 √	6,292,085 🗸	
APPLN. NO. AND FILING DATE	08/544,156 Filed: 10/17/1995	08/601,553 Filed: 2/14/1996	08/544,026 Filed: 10/17/1995		08/649,222 Filed: 5/17/1996		08/736,230 Filed: 10/24/1996	08/791,752 Filed: 1/29/1997	08/897,070 Filed: 7/21/1997	09/289,469 Filed: 4/9/1999	
TITLE	ent Driver for	rive Coll Wrap Apparatus	teed Corrosion Electronic aling Technology		od And Apparatus For enting Scale Buildup On ric Heating Elements		ronic Scale Reduction	r Hardness Reduction Through active Molecular Agitation and stion	idifier with Means for	iple Coil Assembly for Use with ronic Descaling Unit	

Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 018616 FRAME: 0993